IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILE

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Re: Petiti

Petition to Amend the Integration Rule Bylaws of The Florida Bar

(Florida Certification Plan)

AUG 28 1985 W

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

Petitioner.

Case No.

## **PETITION**

THE FLORIDA BAR, by direction of its Board of Governors, respectfully shows unto the Court:

- 1. This matter is within the exclusive jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida under Article V, Section 15, Florida Constitution (1968), and Florida Bar Integration Rule, article XXI.
- 2. Florida Bar Integration Rule, article XXI, provides that the Board of Governors may establish a Certification Plan, and provides further that any future amendments be approved by the Court.
- 3. After careful study and debate, the Board of Governors recommends this Court approve changes to Florida Bar Integration Rule Bylaws, article XIX, Section 10, as set forth in the attachment to this petition, to implement the proposed fees increase under the Florida Certification Plan.

WHEREFORE, The Florida Bar petitions this honorable Court for adoption of the changes set forth in the attachment to this petition.

Respectfully submitted,

Executive Director The Florida Bar

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-8226

PATRICK G. EMMANUEL, President The Florida Bar Post Office Drawer 1271 Pensacola, Florida 32596 JOSEPH J. REITER, President-elect The Florida Bar 2139 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

STEPHEN A. RAPPENECKER, Chairman Board of Certification, Designation & Advertising Post Office Box 566 Gainesville, Florida 33602

Attachment: Proposed Integration Rule Bylaws Change